should be strictly followed during submission of the Bid. 

4. Bid documents may be scanned with 100 dpi with black and white option which helps 
 in reducing size of the scanned document.  

i) Bid should be submitted along with the Earnest Money of ₹69,300/- (Rupees 
Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hundred only) through NEFT/RTGS in the 
account of National Science Centre as per Annexure F or  by way of crossed 
Demand Draft / Pay Order on any nationalized bank of India payable in favour of 
“NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE, Payable at DELHI”. Earnest Money deposit